SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
Ma g n e t i c R e s i n S h i e l d e d SMD P ow e r I n d u c t o r s
SMNR series, an automatic assembly constructed
power inductor, is shielded with magnetic resin
◆特征： Features:
● 磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了蜂鸣声 ● Magnetic-resin shielded construction reduces buzz
Noise to ultra-low levels
● 大电流低直流阻抗 ● Large Current and Low DCR

翔
诺
SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 2
Ma g n e t i c R e s i n S h i e l d e d SMD P ow e r I n d u c t o r s
④ ⑤
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
Fig.1
Fig.2
Recommended
Land Pattern
Part No
ITEM
Shap
e
A B C D E F G H
SMNR201610 Fig.1 2.0±0.3 1.6±0.3 1.08 Max 0.8±0.2 1.0±0.2 0.7 Typ 0.7 Typ 1.7 Typ
SMNR252012 Fig.1 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.2 Max 0.8±0.2 1.5±0.2 0.85 Typ 0.8 Typ 2.0 Typ
SMNR3010 Fig.2 3.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.0 Max 1.5±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.8 Typ 1.5 Typ 2.7 Typ
SMNR3012 Fig.2 3.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.2 Max 1.5±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.8 Typ 1.5 Typ 2.7 Typ
SMNR3015 Fig.2 3.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.5 Max 1.5±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.8 Typ 1.5 Typ 2.7 Typ
SMNR4010 Fig.2 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 1.0 Max 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 Typ 1.9 Typ 3.7 Typ
SMNR4012 Fig.2 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 1.2 Max 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 Typ 1.9 Typ 3.7 Typ
SMNR4018 Fig.2 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 1.8 Max 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 Typ 1.9 Typ 3.7 Typ
SMNR4020 Fig.2 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.0 Max 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 Typ 1.9 Typ 3.7 Typ
SMNR4030 Fig.2 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.0 Max 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 Typ 1.9 Typ 3.7 Typ
SMNR5020 Fig.2 5.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.0 Max 2.5±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.4 Typ 2.3 Typ 4.2 Typ
SMNR5030 Fig.2 5.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 3.0 Max 2.5±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.4 Typ 2.3 Typ 4.2 Typ
SMNR5040 Fig.2 5.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 4.0 Max 2.5±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.4 Typ 2.3 Typ 4.2 Typ
SMNR6020 Fig.2 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.0 Max 2.9±0.3 4.9±0.3 1.7 Typ 2.8 Typ 5.7 Typ
SMNR6028 Fig.2 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 3.0 Max 2.9±0.3 4.9±0.3 1.7 Typ 2.8 Typ 5.7 Typ
SMNR6045 Fig.2 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 4.5 Max 2.9±0.3 4.9±0.3 1.7 Typ 2.8 Typ 5.7 Typ
SMNR8040 Fig.2 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 4.0 Max 4.0±0.3 6.3±0.3 2.2 Typ 3.8 Typ 7.5 Typ
SMNR8060 Fig.2 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 6.0 Max 4.0±0.3 6.3±0.3 2.2 Typ 3.8 Typ 7.5 Typ
公差 Inductance Tolerance

(A)
Max
SMNR4018 -R24M 0.24 ±20% 0.0140 0.018 4.30 4.00
SMNR4018 -1R0M 1.0 ±20% 0.025 0.033 4.80 2.00
SMNR4018 -1R5M 1.5 ±20% 0.030 0.039 3.35 1.80
SMNR4018 -2R2M 2.2 ±20% 0.34 0.550 2.70 1.65
SMNR4018 -3R3M 3.3 ±20% 0.070 0.091 2.45 1.23
SMNR4018 -4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.090 0.115 1.70 1.20
SMNR4018 -6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.110 0.140 1.45 1.06
SMNR4018 -100M 10 ±20% 0.180 0.230 1.30 0.84
SMNR4018 -150M 15 ±20% 0.250 0.320 0.94 0.65
SMNR4018 -220M 22 ±20% 0.360 0.450 0.80 0.59
SMNR4018 -330M 33 ±20% 0.530 0.689 0.56 0.49
SMNR4018 -470M 47 ±20% 0.650 0.845 0.57 0.42
SMNR4018 -680M 68 ±20% 1.000 1.300 0.47 0.32
SMNR4018 -101M 100 ±20% 1.750 2.200 0.40 0.25
SMNR4018 -151M 150 ±20% 2.500 3.000 0.31 0.22
● Saturation current VS temperature rise current curve
SX
N-

Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tol
Typical Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMNR4030 -1R0M 1.0 ±20% 0.014 0.018 5.26 4.15
SMNR4030 -1R2M 1.2 ±20% 0.015 0.020 5.26 3.82
SMNR4030 -1R5M 1.5 ±20% 0.020 0.026 4.84 3.34
SMNR4030 -1R8M 1.8 ±20% 0.025 0.033 4.84 3.20
SMNR4030 -2R2M 2.2 ±20% 0.030 0.039 4.40 2.95
SMNR4030 -3R3M 3.3 ±20% 0.040 0.050 3.30 2.40
SMNR4030 -4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.060 0.076 2.90 2.00
SMNR4030 -6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.090 0.115 2.75 1.60
SMNR4030 -8R2M 8.2 ±20% 0.095 0.122 2.10 1.60
SMNR4030 -100M 10 ±20% 0.100 0.130 1.95 1.50

Typical Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMNR6045 -1R0M 1.0 ±20% 0.011 0.014 9.85 5.14
SMNR6045 -1R5M 1.5 ±20% 0.012 0.015 8.80 4.95
SMNR6045 -2R2M 2.2 ±20% 0.014 0.018 6.75 4.60
SMNR6045 -3R3M 3.3 ±20% 0.021 0.027 5.90 3.70
SMNR6045 -4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.026 0.033 4.97 3.30
SMNR6045 -6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.031 0.040 3.90 3.00
SMNR6045 -100M 10 ±20% 0.048 0.062 3.20 2.45
SMNR6045 -150M 15 ±20% 0.068 0.088 2.50 2.05
SMNR6045 -220M 22 ±20% 0.089 0.115 2.05 1.80
SMNR6045 -330M 33 ±20% 0.137 0.178 1.65 1.50
SMNR6045-470M 47 ±20% 0.200 0.260 1.40 1.20
SMNR6045-680M 68 ±20% 0.286 0.375 1.20 1.00
SMNR6045-820M 82 ±20% 0.341 0.440 1.05 0.90
SMNR6045-101M 100 ±20% 0.433 0.562 0.95 0.80
SMNR6045-121M 120 ±20% 0.484 0.628 0.85 0.77
SMNR6045-151M 150 ±20% 0.580 0.750 0.80 0.70
SMNR6045-221M 220 ±20% 0.834 1.050 0.70 0.59
SMNR6045-331M 330 ±20% 1.270 1.650 0.57 0.57
SMNR6045-471M 470 ±20% 1.800 2.340 0.50 0.42
SMNR6045-681M 680 ±20% 2.500 3.250 0.42 0.33
SMNR6045-102M 1000 ±20% 4.500 5.850 0.30 0.30
● Saturation current VS temperature rise current curve
SX
N-
顺

SMNR8040 -1R5M 1.5 ±20% 0.010 0.013 8.15 5.65
SMNR8040 -2R2M 2.2 ±20% 0.012 0.015 7.10 5.15
SMNR8040 -3R3M 3.3 ±20% 0.017 0.022 6.50 4.40
SMNR8040 -3R6M 3.6 ±20% 0.017 0.022 6.50 4.35
SMNR8040 -4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.019 0.024 5.90 4.10
SMNR8040 -5R6M 5.6 ±20% 0.021 0.027 4.55 3.85
SMNR8040 -6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.024 0.031 4.55 3.60
SMNR8040 -8R2M 8.2 ±20% 0.026 0.033 4.20 3.45
SMNR8040 -100M 10 ±20% 0.029 0.037 3.60 3.30
SMNR8040 -150M 15 ±20% 0.047 0.061 2.95 2.80
SMNR8040 -180M 18 ±20% 0.053 0.068 2.70 2.40
SMNR8040 -220M 22 ±20% 0.069 0.089 2.40 2.10
SMNR8040 -270M 27 ±20% 0.078 0.101 2.15 2.00
SMNR8040 -330M 33 ±20% 0.097 0.126 2.05 1.80
SMNR8040 -390M 39 ±20% 0.107 0.139 1.95 1.70
SMNR8040-470M 47 ±20% 0.136 0.176 1.75 1.55
SMNR8040-680M 68 ±20% 0.196 0.254 1.45 1.25
SMNR8040 -820M 82 ±20% 0.225 0.292 1.30 1.15
SMNR8040-101M 100 ±20% 0.290 0.377 1.15 1.00
SMNR8040 -121M 120 ±20% 0.334 0.434 1.12 0.95
SMNR8040 -151M 150 ±20% 0.410 0.553 1.10 0.85
SMNR8040 -221M 220 ±20% 0.599 0.778 0.85 0.80
SMNR8040 -331M 330 ±20% 0.889 1.155 0.68 0.64
SMNR8040 -471M 470 ±20% 1.260 1.625 0.60 0.50
SMNR8040 -681M 680 ±20% 2.040 2.652 0.50 0.45
SMNR8040 -102M 1000 ±20% 2.800 3.640 0.40 0.35

'@0A
Tol
Typical Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMNR8060 -2R2M 2.2 ±20% 0.015 0.022 8.00 5.70
SMNR8060 -3R3M 3.3 ±20% 0.017 0.025 7.50 5.00
SMNR8060 -4R7M 4.7 ±20% 0.022 0.032 7.00 4.65
SMNR8060 -6R8M 6.8 ±20% 0.025 0.037 5.90 4.20
SMNR8060 -100M 10 ±20% 0.029 0.042 5.80 3.80
SMNR8060 -150M 15 ±20% 0.049 0.071 4.50 3.10
SMNR8060 -220M 22 ±20% 0.070 0.100 4.30 2.70
SMNR8060 -330M 33 ±20% 0.113 0.162 3.00 2.10
SMNR8060-470M 47 ±20% 0.131 0.188 2.85 1.80
SMNR8060-680M 68 ±20% 0.173 0.248 2.50 1.60
SMNR8060-101M 100 ±20% 0.266 0.380 2.00 1.25
SMNR8060 -221M 220 ±20% 0.618 0.884 1.20 0.82
SMNR8060 -331M 330 ±20% 0.88 1.260 1.05 0.68
SMNR8060 -471M 470 ±20% 1.23 1.760 0.90 0.55
SMNR8060 -681M 680 ±20% 1.96 2.800 0.80 0.50